Poznan University of Medical Sciences

DOP-207/21

## Resolution No. 86/21

## of Rector of Poznan University of Medical Sciences of June 30, 2021

## appointing Committee on Prevention of Discrimination at Poznan University of Medical Sciences

According to § 28 sec. 1 of the Statute of Poznan University of Medical Sciences it is resolved what follows:

§ 1

The Committee on Prevention of Discrimination at Poznan University of Medical Sciences is appointed, with the following committee members:

Chairperson Monika Urbaniak, Ph.D. Committee Member Professor Piotr Stępniak, Ph.D. (Chair and Department of Medical and Pharmaceutical Law) Inga Ciastowicz-Tomczak, M.A. (Office of Vice-Rector for Didactics) Aleksandra Makarewicz, M.Sc. (Council of Doctoral Students)

Zuzanna Oleszek (University Council of Student Government)

§ 2

The Committee's aim is to examine cases concerning prevention of discriminatory practices at the University, especially the ones which involve evaluation of discriminatory incidents and have been reported to the Proxy for Prevention of Discrimination at PUMS.

§ 3

The work of the Committee is managed by:

- 1) Department of Employee Relations (in cases concerning the employees)
- 2) Office of Vice-Rector for Student Affairs (in cases concerning the students and Ph.D. candidates)
- 3) Office of Center for Medical Education in English (in cases concerning the students of Englishbased programs)

§ 4

Implementation of the resolution is entrusted to the Vice-Rector for Student Affairs.

§ 5

The resolution comes into force on the date of its signature. It makes the resolution no. 9/20 of Rector of Poznan University of Medical Sciences of January 28, 2020 appointing Committee on Prevention of Discrimination at Poznan University of Medical Sciences null and void.

Rector

Professor Andrzej Tykarski, M.D., Ph.D.